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Mike Allen
Buyer

Metro Government of Nashville & Davidson County
222 3rd Avenue North, Suite 601
Nashville, TN 37201

615-862-6632 • 615-862-6179 • mike.allen@nashville.gov

Darin Anderson
Buyer

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St. 
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3614 • 615-747-3881 • danderson@nespower.com

John Bissell
Director of Purchasing 

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-4302 • 615-741-0684 • john.bissell@state.tn.us

Almetta Bonds
Supplier Diversity Coordinator

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St. 
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3720 • 615-747-3881 • abonds@nespower.com



Amanda Cochran, CPPB
Buyer II

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St.
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3759 • 615-747-3881 • acochran@nespower.com
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Paula Cole
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-532-2314 • 615-741-0684 • paula.cole@state.tn.us

Curry Corder, CPPB
Text Book Coordinator

Nashville Public Schools
2941 Foster Creighton Dr.
Nashville, TN 37204

615-271-1743 • 615-291-6374 • curry.corder@mnps.org

Deborah Corbitt, CPPO
Procurement Manager

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St.
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3822 • 615-747-3881 • dcorbitt@nespower.com

William Bretz
Parts Supervisor

Office of Fleet Mgmt, Metro Nashville Government
1417 Murfreesboro Pk. P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

Office 615-862-5005 • Fax 615-862-5036 • bill.bretz@nashville.gov
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Bill Davis
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-532-9305 • 615-741-0684 • sewell.davis@state.tn.us

Milton Detillier
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-253-7815 • 615-741-0684 • milton.detillier@state.tn.us

Robin Dieterich
Purchasing Administrator

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615- 741-7148 • 615-741-0684 • robin.dieterich@state.tn.us

Sheila M. Douglas, CPPB
Procurement Supervisor

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St.
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3823 • 615-747-3487 • sdouglas@nespower.com

Helen Crowley
Complance Supervisor

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-3836 • 615-741-0684 • helen.crowley@state.tn.us
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Randall D Dunn
Owner Representative

Metropolitan Transit Authority
130 Nestor St.
Nashville, TN 3710

615-862-5943 • 615-252-6714 • randall.dunn@nashville.gov

Pat Edwards, CPPB
Asst. Purchasing Agent

Metro Government of Nashville & Davidson County
222 3rd Avenue North, Suite 601
Nashville, TN 37201

615-862-6638 • 615-862-6179 • pat.edwards@nashville.gov

(

photo
unavailable

Randy Gannon
Parts Coordinator

Metro Gov’t –Gen Ser Office of Fleet Mgmt
1417 Murfressboro Pk.
Nashville, TN 37217

615-862-8609 or 566-8698(cell) • Fax 615-862-5085 • randy.s.gannon@nashville.gov

Richard D Duncan, PE
Contract Specialist

Metro Purchasing & Contract Management
222 3rd Avenue N, Suite 601
Nashville, TN 37201

615-862-6637 • 615-862-6179 • richard.duncan@nashville.gov

(
photo

unavailable
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Joan Gilbert
Purchasing Agent Supervisor

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-7907 • 615-741-0684 • joan.gilbert@state.tn.us

Jeff L. Gossage, CPM
Asst Finance Director, Purchasing Agent

Metro Government of Nashville & Davidson County
222 3rd Avenue North, Suite 601
Nashville, TN 37201

615-862-6639 • 615-862-6179 • jeff.gossage@nashville.gov

Kenneth Guy, CPPB
Buyer II

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St.
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3928 • 615-747-3881 •  kguy@nespower.com

Ken Hackett, CPPB
Finance Officer

Metro Government of Nashville & Davidson County
222 Third Ave. North, Suite 601
Nashville, TN 37201

615-862-6648 • 615-862-6179 • ken.hackett@nashville.gov

Sharon Garrington, CPPB
Buyer II

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St.
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3578 • 615-747-3881 • sgarrington@nespower.com
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Clyde Hicks
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-2026 • 615-741-0684 • clyde.hicks@nashville.gov

Sondra Howe CPPB, CPPO
RFP Coordinator
State of Tennessee Military Department
3000 Armory Drive
Nashville, TN 37204

616-719-1243 • 616-313-0065 • sondra.howe@state.tn.us

Jeaneene Johnson
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-3924 • 615-741-0684 • Jeaneene.johnson@state.tn.us

David Klein
Compliance Counselor/PA II

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-1832 • 615-741-0684 • david.s.klein@state.tn.us

Ted Heinlein
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-7078 • 615-741-0684 • ted.heinlein@nashville.gov
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Bryan Lillard
Buyer I

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St.
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3742 • 615-747-3881 • blillard@nespower.com

Crystal Lysinger
Purchasing Administrator

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-4289 • 615-741-0684 • crystal.lysinger@state.tn.us

Angelyn C McDonald, CPPB
Contract Specialist 

Metro Government of Nashville & Davidson County
222 3rd Avenue North, Suite 601
Nashville, TN 37201

615-862-6664 • 615-862-6179 • angie.mcdonald@nashville.gov

George Kosut
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-532-9857 • 615-741-0684 • george.kosut@state.tn.us
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Stan Melton, CGFM, CIA, CFE, CPPB
Contract Specialist 

Metro Government Nashville Purchasing
7120 River Park Ct
Nashville, TN 37221

615-862-6669 • 615-862-6179 • stan.melton@nashville.gov

Norman Douglas Milligan, CPPB
Officer/Buyer

Metro Government of Nashville & Davidson County
222 3rd Avenue North, Suite 601
Nashville, TN 37201

615-862-6670 • 615-862-6179 • doug.milligan@nashville.gov

Leslie Mitchell, CPPB
Purchasing Agent

1320 W. Main Street, Suite 130
Franklin, TN 37064

615-790-5868 • 615-790-5818 • lesliem@williamson-tn.org

Quinn Nowlin
Purchasing Agent Supervisor

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-4916 • 615-741-0684 • quinn.t.nowlin@state.tn.us

Mark McKeel
Purchasing Agent Supervisor

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-6831 • 615-741-0684 • mark.mckeel@state.tn.us
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Sharon Pope
Purchasing Consultant

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-9588 • 615-741-0864 • sharon.pope@state.tn.us

Cheryl Ralston
Buyer

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St.
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3368 • 615-747-3801 • cralston@nespower.com

Barry Rawls

TN State Dept of Transportation
Suite 800, James K. Polk Building
505 Deaderick St
Nashville, TN 37243-0346

615-741-7909 • 615-741-8993 • barry.rawls@state.tn.us

Greg Polak
Supervisor, Content Managment/TOPS

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�
615-741-1035 • At Edison Project 615-253-4426 • greg.polak@state.tn.us

Ellen Philpot
Content Managment/TOPS

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-3856 • 615-741-0864 • ellen.philpot@state.tn.us
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Lynne Steck
Director of Purchasing and Inventory Management

Metropolitan Nashville Airport Authority
One Terminal Dr., Suite 501
Nashville, TN 37214

615-275-2348 • 615-275-2349 • lynn steck@nashintl.com

Mike Spore, CPPB
Contract Specialist

Metro Government of Nashville & Davidson County
222 3rd Avenue North, Suite 601
Nashville, TN 37201

615-862-6672 • 615-862-6179 • mike.spore@nashville.gov

(

photo
unavailable

George Street, CPPB
Procurement Director

State of Tennessee, Dept. of Military
3000 Amory Dr.
Nashville, TN 37204

615-313-069 • george.street@state.tn.us

Carol Sturm
Purchasing Coordinator

City of White House
105 College St.
White House, TN 37188

615-672-4350 ext. 2106 • csturm@cityofwhitehouse.com

Stephen Reksten
Assistant Director, Purchasing

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-3044 • 615-741-0684 • stephen.reksten@state.tn.us
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Tammy White
Governor’s Office of Diversity Business Enterprise Liason

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-532-0352 • 615-741-0684 • tamara.white@state.tn.us

Bob Watkin
Purchasing Agent

Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools
2601 Bransford Avenue
Nashville, TN 37204-2811

615-259-8488 • 615-214-8656 • bob.watkins@mnps.org

James E Thompson Jr, CPPB
Buyer II

Nashville Electric Service
1214 Church St.
Nashville, TN 37246

615-747-3758 • 615-747-3881 • jethompson@nespower.com

Brian W. Wilcox
Purchasing Manager, City of Franklin

Franklin City Hall, Suite 107
109 Third Avenue South, P.O. Box 305
Franklin, TN 37065-0305

615-550-6614 • 615-550-0079/ • brianw@franklin-gov.com

Cassandra Hughes-Swann
Purchasing Technician

Metropolitan Nashville Airport Authority
One Terminal Dr., Suite 501
Nashville, TN 37214

615-275-2313 • 615-275-2349 • cassandra swann@nashintl.com
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Stephen Yates
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�
615-741-3006 • 615-741-0684 • stephen.yates@state.tn.us

Sandra Wilson
Purchasing Agent

State of Tennessee Purchasing, 3rd Floor TN Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243-1102�

615-741-1010 • 615-741-0684 • sandra.g.wilson@state.tn.us


